HOUSE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/CS/HB 751 (2012)

	Amendment No.
	CHAMBER ACTION
	<u>Senate</u> <u>House</u>
1	Representative Brandes offered the following:
2	
3	Amendment (with directory and title amendments)
4	Remove line 152 and insert:
5	(d) "Board eligible" means successful completion of an
6	anesthesia, physical medicine and rehabilitation, rheumatology,
7	or neurology residency program approved by the Accreditation
8	Council for Graduate Medical Education or the American
9	Osteopathic Association for a period of six years from
10	successful completion of such residency program.
11	<u>(e)</u> (d) "Chronic nonmalignant pain" means pain unrelated to
12	
13	Remove lines 198-202 and insert:
14	a. "Board eligible" means successful completion of an
15	anesthesia, physical medicine and rehabilitation, rheumatology,
16	or neurology residency program approved by the Accreditation
,	441559 Approved For Filing: 2/27/2012 1:53:30 PM Page 1 of 3

1(11 12 13 14

HOUSE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/CS/HB 751 (2012)

Amendment No. 17 Council for Graduate Medical Education or the American Osteopathic Association for a period of six years from 18 19 successful completion of such residency program. 20 b.a. "Chronic nonmalignant pain" means pain unrelated to cancer or rheumatoid arthritis which persists beyond the usual 21 22 course of disease or the injury that is the cause of the pain or more than 90 days after surgery. 23 c.b. "Pain-management clinic" or "clinic" means any 24 25 publicly 26 27 Remove lines 244-248 and insert: 28 a. "Board eligible" means successful completion of an 29 anesthesia, physical medicine and rehabilitation, rheumatology, or neurology residency program approved by the Accreditation 30 31 Council for Graduate Medical Education or the American 32 Osteopathic Association for a period of six years from successful completion of such residency program. 33 34 b.a. "Chronic nonmalignant pain" means pain unrelated to 35 cancer or rheumatoid arthritis which persists beyond the usual 36 course of disease or the injury that is the cause of the pain or more than 90 days after surgery. 37 38 c.b. "Pain-management clinic" or "clinic" means any 39 publicly 40 41 42 43 44 _____ 441559 Approved For Filing: 2/27/2012 1:53:30 PM Page 2 of 3

HOUSE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/CS/HB 751 (2012)

	Amendment No.
45	DIRECTORY AMENDMENT
46	Remove line 132 and insert:
47	Section 1. Present paragraphs (a), (c), and (d) of
48	subsection (1), paragraph (a) of subsection (2), and paragraph
49	(e) of subsection (3) of section 456.44, Florida Statutes, are
50	amended, and a new paragraph (d) is added to subsection (1) of
51	that section, to read:
52	
53	
54	
55	
56	TITLE AMENDMENT
57	Remove line 5 and insert:
58	certified psychiatrists; defining the term "board
59	eligible"; excluding a board-certified
60	
61	
62	Remove line 16 and insert:
63	458.3265, F.S.; defining the term "board eligible";
64	revising the definition of the term
65	
66	Remove line 32 and insert:
67	459.0137, F.S.; defining the term "board eligible";
68	revising the definition of the term
69	
	441559 Approved For Filing: 2/27/2012 1:53:30 PM

Page 3 of 3